:lmmnlonnl Letter Sizes
German-Size

: Height
'Hip
In-Seam

Height
Hip
In-Seam

.;bln(uldo -EOS-UM frouar/ Si\om

XXS Xs s M L XL XXL 3XL
44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58
172 174 176 178 180 182 184 186
93 96 102 109 112 122 126 130
80 81 81.5 82 83 83.5 84 85

Measure from the skullcap to the bottom
Measure the circumference horizontally at the fullest part of the buttocks
Measure from the scrotch down to the cole of your foot. Make sure the tape is straight.

188
136
85.5

189
142
86

190
146
86.5



