International Letter Sizes German-Size	Sizeguide EOS-Line Trouser/ Shorts											
	xxs	XXS 44	XS 46	S 48	M 50	L 52	XL 54	XXL 56		4XL 60	5XL 62	6XL 64
	44											
Height		172	174	176	178	180	182	184	186	188	189	190
Hip		93	96	102	109	112	122	126	130	136	142	146
In-Seam		80	81	81.5	82	83	83.5	84	85	85.5	86	86.5
Height	Measure from the skullcap to the bottom											
Hip	Measure the circumference horizontally at the fullest part of the buttocks											
In-Seam	Measure from the scrotch down to the cole of your foot. Make sure the tape is straight.											